DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES REGULAR MEETING AT CITY HALL MONDAY, MAY 03, 2021 AT 6:30pm

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock

Roll Call: Rob Baldwin, Karen McMillan, Dawn Wallace, Richard Anderson, Mike Craddock

Business of the Audience: None

- 1. Approval of Agenda: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve the Agenda. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 2. Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department Report: Sgt. Pannell was present, he went over the situation on the illegal grows.
- 3. Approve a Resolution 21-11 of the City Council of the City of Dorris requesting the Transportation Claim for 2020/2021 from the Local Transportation Fund: Mrs. McMillan made a motion to approve Resolution 21-11 of the City Council Of the City of Dorris requesting the Transportation Claim for 2020/2021 from the Local Transportation Fund. Mr. Craddock seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 4. Approve donation of a \$100.00 drill set from Home Depot for the virtal Carnival for the High School: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve donation of a \$100.00 drill set from Home Depot for the virtal Carnival for the High School. Mrs. Wallace seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 5. Closed Session-Meeting with negotiator regarding authority for the price term and payment for the purchase of land (gov.Code 54956.8) Property located at 314 N. California Street: closed at 6:52 pm. Mrs. Wallace made a motion to put 115,000.00 for the purchase of land (gov.Code 54956.8) Property located at 314 N. California Street. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously. Opened at 7:03 pm.

6. Admin & Staff-Council Reports:

- A. Report on hiring temporary employee for Public Works: Will be on a 30 day trial basis.
- B. Gun permits: pellet gun only. Bob Campbell and Public Works
- C. LOLA report by Mr. Craddock: Mike Craddock, Melissa High, and Branden Kinman attended LOLA. Possible chance maybe a Bank and Resource Center back in Dorris.

- A. Approval of Payment of Bills: Mrs. Wallace made a motion to combine A&B and to approve. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- B. Approval of Minutes of the Meeting, April 19, 2021:
- 7. Future Agenda items and Information: Start Council at 6:00 pm

Adjournment: 7:10 pm	
	Mike Craddock (Mayor)
Betty Sammis, City Clerk	